

## Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Festival Scholarship Application **2019**

## Scholarship Recipient requirements:

- Be a parishioner of Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Basilica OR have an immediate relative (i.e. parent, grandparent, aunt, uncle) that is an OLMC parishioner
- Must be enrolled at Youngstown State University by the scholarship application deadline (incoming freshmen are eligible)
- Be registered for classes at Youngstown State University as a full-time student for the 2019 fall semester
- Be in good academic standing
- Have an unmet financial need

Note: Scholarship recipients <u>must</u> be able to attend the Festival Opening Ceremony on Friday, July 26, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. to receive their \$1,000 scholarship award.

Please type or print E-mail Address:		
Last Name:	First Name:	MI:
Address:		
(Street)	(City)	(State) (Zip)
Telephone: ()	Cell Phone: ()	Sex:FM
Are you an OLMC parishioner? Yes	s No If not, you must list the	he name(s) of the OLMC
Parishioner and his/her relationship to y	/ou	
YSU Student # Majo	r:	Degree:
In signing this application, I certify that t the release of financial as well as acaden	·	
Signature of Applicant:	Date:	

<u>Application Deadline</u>: Return your completed application to Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Basilica, Attention: Fest Chairperson, Scott Schulick, 343 via Mt. Carmel, Youngstown, OH 44505. It must be received no later than June 24, 2019.

Any questions, call Scott R. Schulick at 330-727-8507 or e-mail: srschulick@gmail.com.

Extracurricular activities (include organizations and offices held):		
Community Service:		
Special Accomplishments/Awards:		
Work experience (if any):		
Other sources of financial assistance you are presently receiving (e.g., wages, financial aid/grants, etc.):		

Please attach an essay (no more than one page) describing your goals for the future and the reasons why you believe that you should be awarded this scholarship from the Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Festival Scholarship Committee.